## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH SECRETARIAT PWD DEPARTMENT

## **MEMORANDUM**

No. SPWD/W-431/SARDP-NE/2 008-09

Dated Itanagar the 27<sup>th</sup> March'08

The Government of Arunachal Pradesh is pleased to Order Shri Bora Ete, Chief Engineer, PWD (R&B), Civil), shall be responsible for Planning and Monitoring of all the works leading up to the execution of Trans-Arunachal Highway/SARDP-NE and other associated road programmes in the Prime Minister's package, in the Public Works Department of A.P.

Sd/ ( Otem Dai ) Commissioner, PWD Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar

Memo No. SPWD/W-431/SARDP-NE/2008-09/319

Dated 28 3108

Copy to:-

- 1. The PPS to Chief Minister, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar-791111.
- 2. Shri Brahm Dutt, Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Shipping, Road Transport & Highways.
- 3. The Senior Advisor, Planning Commission, Government of India, New Delhi 110001.
- 4. The Director Planning Commission, Government of India, New Delhi-110001.
- 5. Shri Kamlesh Kumar, Chief Engineer (P-10), Ministry of Shipping, Road Transport & Highways, Department of Road Transport and Highway, New Dellhi-1.
- 6. The Chief Secretary, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 7. The Commissioners/Secretaries, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar.
- 8. The Advisor, (NEC), Government of India, Shillong.
- 9. The Chief Engineer, BRO, Udayak/Vartak, Tezpur, Assam.
- 10. The Regional Officer, Ministry of Roads Transport and Highway, Guwahati, Assam.
- 11. The Chief Engineer, PWD (D&P), EZ, EZ, S&I, R&B (Civil))., Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar

12. Guard File/Office Copy.

Under Secretary (PWD)
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar.

(Takar Riba